
Official Box Score - Final
Florida Tech at Palm Beach Atlantic
02/11/2026 at J.M. 'Jake' Rubin Park (West Palm Beach, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

Florida Tech 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 5 2 11

Palm Beach Atlantic 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 3 7

Win: Murray,Jared (1-1) Loss: Holshouser,Blake (0-1) Save: None.

Florida Tech 4 (5-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

12  Davis,Jeff 2B 5 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 2
10  Fimiano,Anthony 1B 4 1 1 1 1 0 7 1 0 0
5  Dominguez,Adrian 3B 4 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
17  Perez,Brian C 2 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 0 0
24 Cortale,Marcello CF 5 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 1
15  McClanahan,Tyler RF 4 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
3  Burke,Marshall DH 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
36 Fatovich,Dylan (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

34 Patrick,Cole LF 3 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 2
14  Roque,Gabe (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hill,Jaden (LF) 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

20 Rollings,William SS 3 1 0 0 2 0 1 4 2 1
19  Spitzer,Ryan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Pino,Jacob (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kuhar,Reilly (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2  Holshouser,Blake (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 36 4 5 3 9 10 28 7 2 11

BATTING

2B: Fimiano (off Larson).

TB: Fimiano 2. 2-Out RBI: Fimiano; Cortale; Dominguez. GDP: Perez.

Team RISP: 3-15.

BASERUNNING

SB: Fimiano.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Fimiano, Davis, Rollings).

Palm Beach Atlantic 5 (3-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

11  Miranda,Trey 2B 4 0 2 0 1 0 3 4 0 0
2  McNamara,Jake SS 4 0 2 0 1 0 2 4 1 2
31  Holmes,Finley CF 5 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
14  Pennington,Ian RF 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
6  Rakes,Patrick LF 2 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
7  Kelly,Kody 1B 5 0 0 0 0 2 11 1 1 0
18  Vetter,Aaron 3B 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
28 Castellon,Brandon C 3 1 1 0 0 1 10 0 0 0
27 Scheele,Santi DH 3 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
15  Smoot,Nolan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
45 McKee,Aidan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 Mischke,Jack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Larson,Nolan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chantres,Lucas (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Prendergast,AJ (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Murray,Jared (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 5 8 4 4 8 30 10 3 7

BATTING

2B: McNamara (off Spitzer).
HR: Scheele (2nd, 2 out, RBI off Spitzer)
TB: McNamara 3; Scheele 4. 2-Out RBI: Scheele 3. SH: Scheele. SF: Rakes. HBP:

Castellon. GDP: McNamara.

Team RISP: 1-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Miranda.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Miranda, McNamara, Kelly).

FT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19  Spitzer,Ryan 2.0 4 3 3 1 1 11 10 43 27

11  Pino,Jacob (3) 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 10 8 37 22

22 Kuhar,Reilly (5) 2.1 1 0 0 0 2 8 8 24 17
2 Holshouser,Blake (L) (7.1) 3.0 0 1 0 2 4 13 9 36 25

Totals 9.1 8 5 4 4 8 42 35 140 91

HB: Holshouser. SFA: Pino. Inher. Rnrs: Holshouser 0/1.

GO-FO: Spitzer 2-3; Pino 1-4; Kuhar 2-3; Holshouser 1-2.

PBA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

15  Smoot,Nolan 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 33 23

45 McKee,Aidan (4) 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 10 2

48 Mischke,Jack (4) 1.1 2 1 1 1 1 6 5 27 15
5  Larson,Nolan (5.1) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 10 5

33 Chantres,Lucas (5.2) 2.0 1 2 1 3 4 10 7 46 24

19  Prendergast,AJ (7.2) 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 5 4 14 8
35 Murray,Jared (W) (8.1) 2.2 0 0 0 2 5 10 8 43 24

Totals 10.0 5 4 3 9 10 45 36 183 101

WP: Chantres. Inher. Rnrs: Prendergast 1/1; Chantres 0/2; Murray 0/1; Mischke 1/2;

Larson 1/2.

GO-FO: Smoot 4-4; McKee 0-0; Mischke 1-1; Larson 0-1; Chantres 1-1; Prendergast
2-0; Murray 1-2.

Umpires: HP: Travis Robertson; 1B: Kenneth Jackson; 2B: ; 3B: .
First Pitch:6:02 PM. Duration:3:10.

Attendance:130

Weather:Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 73F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Florida Tech at Palm Beach Atlantic
02/11/2026 at J.M. 'Jake' Rubin Park (West Palm Beach, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

Florida Tech 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 5 2 11

Palm Beach Atlantic 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 3 7

Florida Tech starters:
12/2b/Davis,Jeff; 10/1b/Fimiano,Anthony; 5/3b/Dominguez,Adrian; 17/c/Perez,Brian; 24/cf/Cortale,Marcello; 15/rf/McClanahan,Tyler;

3/dh/Burke,Marshall; 34/lf/Patrick,Cole; 20/ss/Rollings,William; 19/p/Spitzer,Ryan;

Palm Beach Atlantic starters:
11/2b/Miranda,Trey; 2/ss/McNamara,Jake; 31/cf/Holmes,Finley; 14/rf/Pennington,Ian; 6/lf/Rakes,Patrick; 7/1b/Kelly,Kody; 18/3b/Vetter,Aaron;

28/c/Castellon,Brandon; 27/dh/Scheele,Santi; 15/p/Smoot,Nolan;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - FT batting

Davis,Jeff singled to shallow right field (1-2 KBSF).

Fimiano,Anthony popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKF).

Davis,Jeff out at second base, p to 1b to ss, picked off.

Dominguez,Adrian popped up down the left field line putout by ss (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - PBA batting

Miranda,Trey lined out to shallow left field putout by lf (2-2 BBSK).

McNamara,Jake doubled to left center (1-0 B).

Holmes,Finley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B); McNamara,Jake advanced to third base.

Pennington,Ian popped up to right center putout by cf (2-2 KBSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FT 0 1 0 0

PBA 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - FT batting

Perez,Brian grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Cortale,Marcello popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

McClanahan,Tyler grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - PBA batting

Rakes,Patrick walked (3-2 BBFSBB).

Kelly,Kody struck out (2-3 KKBBS).

Vetter,Aaron flied out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (1-2 FFFFB).

Castellon,Brandon singled up the middle (1-2 KBS); Rakes,Patrick advanced to second base.

Scheele,Santi homered to left field, 3RBI (2-0 BB); Rakes,Patrick scored from second base; Castellon,Brandon
scored from first base.

Miranda,Trey singled to second base (0-1 F).

McNamara,Jake reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KF); Miranda,Trey out at second base, ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

FT 0 0 0 0

PBA 3 3 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - FT batting

Burke,Marshall reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by McNamara,Jake (E6) (1-2 KFB).

Patrick,Cole grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKSFF); Burke,Marshall advanced to second base.

Rollings,William flied out to the right side of the infield putout by 1b (1-0 B).

Davis,Jeff grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBFB).

Bottom of 3rd - PBA batting

FT pitching change: Pino,Jacob replaces Spitzer,Ryan.

Holmes,Finley singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 SSB).

Pennington,Ian singled to right center (1-0 B); Holmes,Finley advanced from first base to third base.

Rakes,Patrick sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Holmes,Finley scored.

Kelly,Kody flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBB).

Vetter,Aaron popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FT 0 0 1 1

PBA 1 2 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - FT batting

PBA pitching change: McKee,Aidan replaces Smoot,Nolan.

Fimiano,Anthony walked (3-0 BBBB).

Fimiano,Anthony stole second base.

Dominguez,Adrian walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

PBA pitching change: Mischke,Jack replaces McKee,Aidan.

Perez,Brian grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBKBFF); Fimiano,Anthony advanced to third
base; Dominguez,Adrian out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

Cortale,Marcello singled in the infield, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Fimiano,Anthony scored.

McClanahan,Tyler flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - PBA batting

Castellon,Brandon popped up to first base (1-1 BF).

Scheele,Santi struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Miranda,Trey singled up the middle (1-2 KKB).

Miranda,Trey stole second base.

McNamara,Jake walked (3-0 BBBB).

Holmes,Finley reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (1-2 KSB); McNamara,Jake out at second base, ss
to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

FT 1 1 0 1

PBA 0 1 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - FT batting

Burke,Marshall singled to right field (2-2 KBFB).

Patrick,Cole struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Rollings,William walked (3-0 BBBB); Burke,Marshall advanced to second base.

PBA pitching change: Larson,Nolan replaces Mischke,Jack.

Davis,Jeff flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB).

Fimiano,Anthony doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Burke,Marshall scored from second base;
Rollings,William advanced from first base to third base.

PBA pitching change: Chantres,Lucas replaces Larson,Nolan.

Dominguez,Adrian struck out looking (2-2 FKFBBK).

Bottom of 5th - PBA batting

FT pitching change: Kuhar,Reilly replaces Pino,Jacob.

Pennington,Ian grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BSSF).

Rakes,Patrick struck out looking (1-2 KBKK).

Kelly,Kody grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FT 1 2 0 2

PBA 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - FT batting

Perez,Brian walked (3-0 BBBB).

Cortale,Marcello struck out looking (3-2 BBSBSK).

McClanahan,Tyler walked (3-2 BFBFBFB); Perez,Brian advanced to second base.

McClanahan,Tyler advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Perez,Brian advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Burke,Marshall struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Patrick,Cole struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS).

Bottom of 6th - PBA batting

Vetter,Aaron popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0).

Castellon,Brandon struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Scheele,Santi popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FT 0 0 0 2

PBA 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - FT batting

Rollings,William walked (3-2 BBKKBB).

Davis,Jeff lined out to second base (0-1 K).

Fimiano,Anthony grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (0-0); Rollings,William advanced to second
base.

Dominguez,Adrian singled to left center, RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Rollings,William scored from second base.

PBA pitching change: Prendergast,AJ replaces Chantres,Lucas.

Perez,Brian walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Dominguez,Adrian advanced to second base.

Cortale,Marcello reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Kelly,Kody (E3) (1-2 KFB); Dominguez,Adrian
scored from second base, unearned; Perez,Brian advanced from first base to third base; Cortale,Marcello

advanced to second base.

McClanahan,Tyler grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - PBA batting

Miranda,Trey flied out to left center putout by lf (3-1 BSBB).

McNamara,Jake singled to center field (1-1 KB).

FT pitching change: Holshouser,Blake replaces Kuhar,Reilly.

Holmes,Finley struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Pennington,Ian struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FT 2 1 1 2

PBA 0 1 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - FT batting

Burke,Marshall reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Holmes,Finley (E8) (0-0).

FT substitution: Roque,Gabe pinch hitting for Patrick,Cole.

Roque,Gabe grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Burke,Marshall advanced to third base.

PBA pitching change: Murray,Jared replaces Prendergast,AJ.

Rollings,William grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

Davis,Jeff struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS).

Bottom of 8th - PBA batting

FT substitution: Hill,Jaden replaces Roque,Gabe at lf, batting 8th.

Rakes,Patrick flied out to rf (1-1 FB).

Kelly,Kody struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS).

Vetter,Aaron struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FT 0 0 1 1

PBA 0 0 0 0

9th Inning
Top of 9th - FT batting

Fimiano,Anthony flied out to right center putout by cf (2-2 BKBF).

Dominguez,Adrian struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK).

Perez,Brian walked (3-1 BBSBB).

Cortale,Marcello struck out looking (0-2 FSK).

Bottom of 9th - PBA batting

Castellon,Brandon hit by pitch (2-1 BFB).

Scheele,Santi sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (1-0 B); Castellon,Brandon advanced to second base.

Miranda,Trey intentionally walked (0-0).

McNamara,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Miranda,Trey out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b to 1b, in a
double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

FT 0 0 0 1

PBA 0 0 0 1



10th Inning
Top of 10th - FT batting

McClanahan,Tyler struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS).

FT substitution: Fatovich,Dylan pinch hitting for Burke,Marshall.

Fatovich,Dylan struck out looking (1-2 KBSK).

Hill,Jaden walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Rollings,William popped up to third base (1-1 FB).

Bottom of 10th - PBA batting

FT position change: Fatovich,Dylan remains in the game at dh

Holmes,Finley reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Rollings,William (E6) (1-1 BF); Holmes,Finley

advanced to second base on the throw.

Pennington,Ian flied out to lf (1-2 FBF).

Rakes,Patrick intentionally walked (0-0).

Kelly,Kody reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Rollings,William (E6), walk off (0-2 SS);

Holmes,Finley scored from second base, unearned; Rakes,Patrick advanced to second base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

FT 0 0 0 1

PBA 1 0 2 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Florida Tech at Palm Beach Atlantic
02/11/2026 at J.M. 'Jake' Rubin Park (West Palm Beach, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

Florida Tech 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 5 2 11

Palm Beach Atlantic 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 3 7

Florida Tech starters:
12/2b/Davis,Jeff; 10/1b/Fimiano,Anthony; 5/3b/Dominguez,Adrian; 17/c/Perez,Brian; 24/cf/Cortale,Marcello; 15/rf/McClanahan,Tyler;

3/dh/Burke,Marshall; 34/lf/Patrick,Cole; 20/ss/Rollings,William; 19/p/Spitzer,Ryan;

Palm Beach Atlantic starters:
11/2b/Miranda,Trey; 2/ss/McNamara,Jake; 31/cf/Holmes,Finley; 14/rf/Pennington,Ian; 6/lf/Rakes,Patrick; 7/1b/Kelly,Kody; 18/3b/Vetter,Aaron;

28/c/Castellon,Brandon; 27/dh/Scheele,Santi; 15/p/Smoot,Nolan;

Bottom of 2nd - PBA batting

Rakes,Patrick walked (3-2 BBFSBB).

Kelly,Kody struck out (2-3 KKBBS).

Vetter,Aaron flied out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (1-2 FFFFB).

Castellon,Brandon singled up the middle (1-2 KBS); Rakes,Patrick advanced to second base.

Scheele,Santi homered to left field, 3RBI (2-0 BB); Rakes,Patrick scored from second base; Castellon,Brandon scored from first base.

Miranda,Trey singled to second base (0-1 F).

McNamara,Jake reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KF); Miranda,Trey out at second base, ss to 2b.

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - PBA batting

FT pitching change: Pino,Jacob replaces Spitzer,Ryan.

Holmes,Finley singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 SSB).

Pennington,Ian singled to right center (1-0 B); Holmes,Finley advanced from first base to third base.

Rakes,Patrick sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Holmes,Finley scored.

Kelly,Kody flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBB).

Vetter,Aaron popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - FT batting

PBA pitching change: McKee,Aidan replaces Smoot,Nolan.

Fimiano,Anthony walked (3-0 BBBB).

Fimiano,Anthony stole second base.

Dominguez,Adrian walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

PBA pitching change: Mischke,Jack replaces McKee,Aidan.

Perez,Brian grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBKBFF); Fimiano,Anthony advanced to third base; Dominguez,Adrian out

at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

Cortale,Marcello singled in the infield, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Fimiano,Anthony scored.



McClanahan,Tyler flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 K).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - FT batting

Burke,Marshall singled to right field (2-2 KBFB).

Patrick,Cole struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Rollings,William walked (3-0 BBBB); Burke,Marshall advanced to second base.

PBA pitching change: Larson,Nolan replaces Mischke,Jack.

Davis,Jeff flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB).

Fimiano,Anthony doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Burke,Marshall scored from second base; Rollings,William advanced from first

base to third base.

PBA pitching change: Chantres,Lucas replaces Larson,Nolan.

Dominguez,Adrian struck out looking (2-2 FKFBBK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - FT batting

Rollings,William walked (3-2 BBKKBB).

Davis,Jeff lined out to second base (0-1 K).

Fimiano,Anthony grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (0-0); Rollings,William advanced to second base.

Dominguez,Adrian singled to left center, RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Rollings,William scored from second base.

PBA pitching change: Prendergast,AJ replaces Chantres,Lucas.

Perez,Brian walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Dominguez,Adrian advanced to second base.

Cortale,Marcello reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Kelly,Kody (E3) (1-2 KFB); Dominguez,Adrian scored from second base,

unearned; Perez,Brian advanced from first base to third base; Cortale,Marcello advanced to second base.

McClanahan,Tyler grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 10th - PBA batting

FT position change: Fatovich,Dylan remains in the game at dh

Holmes,Finley reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Rollings,William (E6) (1-1 BF); Holmes,Finley advanced to second base on the
throw.

Pennington,Ian flied out to lf (1-2 FBF).

Rakes,Patrick intentionally walked (0-0).

Kelly,Kody reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Rollings,William (E6), walk off (0-2 SS); Holmes,Finley scored from second base,

unearned; Rakes,Patrick advanced to second base.

1 R, 0 H, 2 E, 0 LOB.



Florida Tech at Palm Beach Atlantic
02/11/2026 at J.M. 'Jake' Rubin Park (West Palm Beach, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

Florida Tech 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 5 2 11

Palm Beach Atlantic 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 3 7

FLORIDA TECH SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI

1 #12 Davis, Jeff 2b 5 0 1 0

2 #10 Fimiano, Anthony 1b 4 1 1 1

3 #5 Dominguez, Adrian 3b 4 1 1 1

4 #17 Perez, Brian c 2 0 0 0

5 #24 Cortale, Marcello cf 5 0 1 1

6 #15 McClanahan, Tyler rf 4 0 0 0

7 #36 Fatovich, Dylan
#3 Burke, Marshall

dh 1

4

0

1

0

1

0

0

8 #35 Hill, Jaden
#34 Patrick, Cole
#14 Roque, Gabe

lf 0

3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #20 Rollings, William ss 3 1 0 0

Totals 36 4 5 3
Runs 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4
Hits 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
LOB 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 11

FT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19  Spitzer,Ryan 2.0 4 3 3 1 1 11 10 43 27
11  Pino,Jacob (3) 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 10 8 37 22
22 Kuhar,Reilly (5) 2.1 1 0 0 0 2 8 8 24 17
2 Holshouser,Blake (L) (7.1) 3.0 0 1 0 2 4 13 9 36 25

Totals 9.1 8 5 4 4 8 42 35 140 91

HB: Holshouser. SFA: Pino. Inher. Rnrs: Holshouser 0/1.

GO-FO: Spitzer 2-3; Pino 1-4; Kuhar 2-3; Holshouser 1-2.
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Florida Tech at Palm Beach Atlantic
02/11/2026 at J.M. 'Jake' Rubin Park (West Palm Beach, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

Florida Tech 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 5 2 11

Palm Beach Atlantic 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 3 7

PALM BEACH ATLANTIC SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI

1 #11 Miranda, Trey 2b 4 0 2 0

2 #2 McNamara, Jake ss 4 0 2 0

3 #31 Holmes, Finley cf 5 2 1 0

4 #14 Pennington, Ian rf 5 0 1 0

5 #6 Rakes, Patrick lf 2 1 0 1

6 #7 Kelly, Kody 1b 5 0 0 0

7 #18 Vetter, Aaron 3b 4 0 0 0

8 #28 Castellon, Brandon c 3 1 1 0

9 #27 Scheele, Santi dh 3 1 1 3

Totals 35 5 8 4
Runs 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
Hits 1 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
LOB 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 7

PBA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

15  Smoot,Nolan 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 33 23
45 McKee,Aidan (4) 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 10 2
48 Mischke,Jack (4) 1.1 2 1 1 1 1 6 5 27 15
5  Larson,Nolan (5.1) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 10 5
33 Chantres,Lucas (5.2) 2.0 1 2 1 3 4 10 7 46 24
19  Prendergast,AJ (7.2) 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 5 4 14 8
35 Murray,Jared (W) (8.1) 2.2 0 0 0 2 5 10 8 43 24

Totals 10.0 5 4 3 9 10 45 36 183 101

WP: Chantres. Inher. Rnrs: Prendergast 1/1; Chantres 0/2; Murray 0/1; Mischke 1/2; Larson 1/2.

GO-FO: Smoot 4-4; McKee 0-0; Mischke 1-1; Larson 0-1; Chantres 1-1; Prendergast 2-0; Murray 1-2.
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